

March 27, 2013

Members of the Board of Ethics
City of Racine
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403

Dear Members of the Board of Ethics:

I wish to file a Complaint alleging violations of **Section 2-581(f) 4, (h)** of the City of Racine Code of Ethics. John Dickert in his official capacity as Mayor of the city of Racine violated the following two sections of the City of Racine's Code of Ethics:

(f) Misconduct in office. Public officials and employees are prohibited from:

4) Intentionally falsifying an account, record book, return, certificate, report or statement in the officer or employee's official capacity.

Mayor John Dickert met with Cable Commission member Rob Krug to discuss the RFP process in violation of RFP 7. **(Attached RFP 7) (Attached Cable Commission Minutes 7/16/12)**

Mayor John Dickert made a statement to WRJN that there was a new cable provider for CAR25 without the approval of the Racine Common Council.

Mayor John Dickert misrepresented in a commentary to the Racine Journal Times as to the process and specifics regarding CAR25. **(See Attached Commentary)**

(h) Incompatibility of offices. No official or employee shall engage in or accept private employment or render service, for private interest, when such employment or service conflicts with the proper discharge of his or her official duties or would tend to impair such official's or employee's independence or judgment or action in the performance of such duties, unless otherwise permitted by law and unless disclosure is made as herein provided.

Mayor John Dickert injected his self in the RFP process, influenced Cable Commission members and Racine Common Council by not providing pertinent information regarding the City of Racine Ordinances. **(Attached RFP 7), (Cable Commission Minutes)**

Mayor John Dickert met with Skies Fall Media before, and after the RFP process which is in violation of the RFP 7. Skies Falls Media “we were approached”. **(Attached RFP)**

I, the complainant, declare under oath that the information is true to the best of my knowledge.

Dated this ____ day of _____, 2013

Complainant:

Signature

State of Wisconsin Racine County

Subscribed and sworn to before me by _____ on this _____ day of _____, 2013.

Notary Public
Commission Expires:_____